Framework agreements/contracts

26/11/2012

Request for Information.

Thank you for your request, which was transferred from the Welsh Government to the National Assembly for Wales on 19 October, in which you asked, in relation to two Assembly contracts;

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect of the following framework agreement(s)/contract(s):

- Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract below and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages.
- Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date
- Start date & duration of framework
- Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

Details of the successful suppliers, contract values, start dates and duration, and whether the contract has an option for extension are published in the contract register contained on the National Assembly for Wales' website. You can view this at the following link:

http://www.assemblywales.org/gethome/abt-procurement.htm

I can advise that a decision to extend the Broadcasting contract has been taken.

As per your telephone conversation with my colleague Jonathan Thomas earlier this week, where he outlined to you that one company would prefer not to be identified, you agreed that the name of this company did not need to be released and that you were content to be provided with the remaining supplier names in response to your request. The relevant suppliers are as follows:

Bae Caerdydd Caerdydd CF99 1NA Cardiff Bay Cardiff CF99 1NA

Cleaning Contract

AJS Cleaning Services Ltd

Atlas Contractors Ltd

Bespoke Cleaning Services Ltd

Cleaning Logistics Ltd

Crime Scene Cleaning UK Ltd

Crystal Cleaning Solutions Ltd

Delta Medical Ltd

Diverse Cleaning Solutions

GBM Services Ltd

Glen Company Ltd

Hafren Services Ltd

Integrated Cleaning Management Ltd

ISS Facility Services Ltd

KGB Cleaning and Support Services

Lightbridge Support Services

LPM Cleaning Ltd

Martel Property Services Ltd

Maxim Cleaning Services Ltd

MITIE Cleaning & Support Services Ltd

MSS Group Ltd

NIC Services Group Ltd

Ocean Contract Cleaning Ltd

OCS Group UK Ltd

Park Cleaning Services Ltd

PCS Industries Ltd

Protea Services Ltd

Regent Office Care Ltd T/A Regent Cleaning

Solo Services Group Ltd

Superclean Services Wothorpe Ltd

Total Support Services Ltd

Wetton Cleaning Services Ltd

Broadcasting Contract

Ascent Media Systems Integration
BBC Studios and Post Production
Siements IT Solutions and Services Ltd

Ericsson Ltd Barcud Derwen Bow Tie television

I understand that some of these companies may no longer exist.

Your request has been considered according to the principles set out in the Code of Practice on Public Access to Information. The code is published on our website at http://www.assemblywales.org/abthome/about_us-commission_assembly_administration/abt-foi/abt-foi-cop-pub.htm
If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me. If you feel you have cause for complaint, please follow the guidance at the end of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Alison Rutherford Access to Information Coordinator National Assembly for Wales

Cause for concern or complaint with your FOI response?

If you believe that I have not applied the Code correctly or have not followed the relevant laws, you may make a formal complaint to the Chief Executive and Clerk at the National Assembly for Wales, Cardiff Bay. Details of the Assembly's complaints principles are set out in the Code of Practice on Complaints available on the Internet at http://www.assemblywales.org/conhome/con-complaint.htm. Please advise

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

me if you wish to receive a printed copy.

Alison Rutherford Access to Information Coordinator National Assembly for Wales